14 14

INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY LANCE JOHNSON MARTIN & KARCAZES, LTD. 161 N. Clark St. - Suite 550 Chicago, IL 60601

PLEASE MAIL TO: ALLEGIANCE COMMUNITY BANK 8001 W. 183rd St. Tinley Park, Illinois 60477 2007 099789

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD 2007 DEC 21 AM 9: 05 MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned, SHREE JEE CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation, (hereinafter called "Assignor"), the owner of the certain premises commonly described as 6161 CLEVELAND STREET, MERRILLVILLE, INDIANA and legally described as follows: SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"; does hereby, in consideration of the Premises and Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfer, sell, assign and set over unto ALLEGIANCE COMMUNITY BANK, whose principal place of business is at 8001 West 183rd Street, Tinley Park, Illinois 60477 (hereinafter called "Assignee), for the use and benefit of the holder or holders and owner or owners of the Note executed and delivered by Assignor and MK PARTNERSHIP LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, secured by a certain Mortgage made by Assignor to Assignee, dated DECEMBER 11, 2007, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of LAKE County, INDIANA, and other collateral, any and all leases now in effect or that become in effect in the future, and all the rents, issues and profits now due or which may hereafter become due under and by virtue of any lease, whether written or oral, or by virtue of any agreement for the use or occupancy of any part of said premises, heretofore made or entered into by the undersigned or which shall hereafter be made or entered into by said Assignee under the power hereby granted, and all the rents, issues and profits now due or which may hereafter become due through the use and occupancy of any part of said premises in the absence of any agreement, either written or oral, in respect thereto, and does hereby irrevocably appoint said Assignee as true and lawful agent in his name and stead to collect all of said rents, issues and profits now due or which shall hereafter become due under the leases or agreements, written or oral, existing or which may hereafter exist for said premises, or any portion thereof; to use such measures, legal or equitable, as may be deemed proper or necessary to enforce the payment of such rents, issues or profits; to secure and maintain possession of said premises and to operate and manage said premises through such agent or agents as Assignee may designate; to rent, lease or let all or any portion of said premises to any party or parties at such rental and upon such terms as the said Assignee shall in its discretion determine, all without notice at any time hereafter to the undersigned, its successors and assigns.

The rents, issues and profits so received by said Assignee shall be applied in such order as it may determine, on account of the following:

927-2768
TICOR TITLE INSURANCE
Grown Point, Indians

#22

- 1. Reasonable expenses and attorneys' fees incurred by said Assignee, in connection with the execution of this Agreement, or which may hereafter, from time to time, be so incurred in connection therewith.
- 2. Reasonable expenses incident to the management and operation of said premises, including attorney's fees and management commission, either to said Assignee, or such agent or agents as it may retain.
 - 3. Taxes and assessments levied against said premises.
- 4. Interest, principal and other charges which shall, from time to time, become due under the terms of the Mortgage above-described and the Note secured thereby, without prejudice to the right of the Mortgagee or the holder or holders and owner or owners of the Note secured thereby to enforce any remedy or remedies which it or they may have by reason of the defaults now existing or which may hereafter, from time to time, exist under the terms of said Mortgage and the Note secured thereby.

The Assignee shall have the right and power to exercise this Assignment of Leases and Rents with or without notice to Assignor of a default under the Mortgage and/or Note as defined and provided therein. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, it is expressly understood and agreed that this Assignment of Leases and Rents will not be exercised unless and until a default occurs under the terms of said Mortgage and/or said Note, which default shall remain uncured beyond any applicable grace period set forth in either the Mortgage or the Note. The rights and powers of the Assignee hereunder may be assigned by instrument in writing to any subsequent holder of the Note secured by said Mortgage, and such assignee and any successive assignees are hereby given the same rights and powers as the Assignee named herein.

The Assignor hereby agrees to save, defend, indemnify and hold harmless Assignee from and against any and all liability which may arise or has arisen with respect to the holding and refunding of any and all security deposits tendered by any and all tenants, whether under written or oral agreement, at the premises, unless the security deposits are specifically held and Assignee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on the 11th day of DECEMBER, 2007.

> SHREE JEE CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation

By: 7000

Vinod Parikh, President

Attest:

Kishor Patel, Secretary

murki

State of

County of

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county, in the aforesaid State, does hereby certify that VINOD PARIKH and KISHOR PATEL, known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as President and Secretary of SHREE JEE CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said company, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Dated: December 11, 2007

the Lake Cou



PREPARATION STATEMENT

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security Number in this document unless required by law.

By: Lance Johnson

No: 920077168

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 8, Township 35 North, Range 8 West of the Second Principal Meridian, in Lake County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at a point in the North line of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of said Section 8, and 333 feet West of the Northeast corner thereof; thence South 26 degrees 45 minutes West, 603.09 feet; thence South 52 degrees 06 minutes West, 50 feet; thence North 63 degrees 15 minutes West 405 feet more or less to the Easterly right-of-way line of state Road #55 and the point of beginning; thence South 63 degrees 15 minutes East, 405 feet more or less to the last described point; thence North 52 degrees 06 minutes East, 50 feet; thence North 26 degrees 45 minutes East, 357.09 feet; thence North 63 degrees 15 minutes West 405 feet, more or less to the Easterly right-of-way line of State Road #55 to the point of beginning.

